STANDING 4 POSTS

LL]
LL]
as
L
<C
—
-
O
as
LL]
al
-
o
<C
—
—
O
-
an

3x3m/3x4m




»

Reminder before installation:

1. Pls install the pergola on a flat ground. If it's not flat, pls deal with the
ground first.

2. Pls install the pergola on concrete ground. If it's wooden floor or WPC
floor, pls concrete the 4 posts to strengthen the installation.

Caulk/ Vv Ria Plastic
Silicon /] hammer




item Qty tem Qty tem Oty
5B-01A/B 4 5B-11 4 5B-13 |
5B-14 1 5B-15 1 5B-16 1
5B-17 1 5B-19 3 5B-20 @ 48+
Carton
1/3 5B-21 16+ 5B-22 24+ 5B-24 1
5B-45 16+ 5B-48/B 24+ 5B-49 23+
5B-50 1 5B-51 06+
5B-02 1 5B-03 1 5B-04 2
Carton
2/3
5B-09 2
Carton

3*3—1




ltem Drawings Qty
5B-01A 2
5B-01B 2
5B-02 1
5B-03 1
5B-04 2
5B-06 24
5B-09 2

k32




tem | Drawings | OQty tem | Drawings | OQty
5B-11 4 5B-48 23+
100%100%2. bmm
5B-13 4 5B-48B /4 1
5B-14 1 5B-49 23+
5B-15 =1 5B-50 1
5B-16 E‘, 1 5B-51 06+
3
&
5B-19 5 8 5B-18 1
M8*20
5B-20 48+
~G
@
5B-21 )| © 16+
“M10*80
58-22 24+
M5.5*50
5B-24 \ 1

3*3—3




B 8 806¢ -
0ot 8'80/2 00T
[ m Onr . ) “ C %U A
i Owa - O[@

A\ 00

g © v4 0 <
S o S |
S I~ % ap
NN kY2
am
Y (o = (o o)
&~
m 33 %
| _iT 13 er T !

B 8 806¢




ltem Qty ltem Qty ltem Qty
5B-01 4 oB-11 4 5B-13 4
5B-14 1 5B-15 1 5B-16 1
oB-17 1 oB-19 3 oB-20 66+
Carton
U4 tpo1 | 164 5B-22 = 24+ | 5B-24 1
5B-45 @ 16+ 5B-48/B) 33+ 5B-49 @ 32+
5B-50 1 5B-51 @ 132+
5B-02 1 5B-03 1 5B-04 2
Carton
214
5B-09 2
Carton
/4 5B-06 21
Carton
4/4 5B-06 12

3x4-1




ltem Drawings Qty
5B-01A 2
5B-01B 2
5B-02 1
5B-03 1
5B-04 2
5B-06 33
5B-09 2

Ik4—2




tem | Drawings | OQty tem | Drawings | OQty
5B-11 4 5B8-48 32+
100%100%2. Hmm
5B-13 4 5B-48B /4 1
5B-14 1 5B-49 32
5B-15 =1 5B-50 1
5B-16 E‘, 1 5B-51 132+
§
&
5B-19 X 8 5B-18 1
M8*20
5B-20 66+
~6
@
5B-21 | | © 16+
" M10*80
58-22 24+
M5.5*50
5B-24 \ 1

3*4—3




B 8 ¢S6¢ -
00T HATAS 00T
[ m Onr . ) “ C %U A
i Owa - O[@

2908.8

2908.8
2/708.8

T
<
w
am

B 8 C46¢C




[f there are electric
components inculding
motor, blinds or LED 5B-22
light, Set the wire
through the post firsitly,
otherwise 1t would be
very difficult to do |so
after pergola was

assembled. b

5B-13




5B-04

5B-18

18

B-04,

5




5B-03




5B-21

D1 2mm

Pls measure the diagonal
size and make sure the
diagonal size keeps same
before screw 5B-21 mounted.
If not, pls adjust it to same

size.

5B-21

5B-21




oB-11

oB-11

5B-11

5B-19




5B-48

5B-06

>B-48B

When Installing louvers, electric
drill can not use the highest gear,
drilling gear

<O
5B-64 | L7

\

5B-51 X*9
M3.5%25
5B-06 X
5B-48/B X




5B-51




gaskets and slide them to both
ends of the circular shaft. Then,
please ensure they are closed
tightly before proceeding with
the next steps of the installation.

5B-06 / 24




X
\@
@@
(@)) o
O_ (Q\|
af) M
LO LO
@p)
- 5
D
C
D
)
c
=
)
D
O
o)
c €
c )
w“
O
< M



5B-16







5B-15] -

12

¥

snow / wind forecast open up your shutters
In vertical position to avoid any damaging

In Snow / WiInd season or In case of
on your pergola.

Warning



	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2501
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2502
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2503
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2504
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2505
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2506
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2507
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2508
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2509
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2510
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2511
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2512
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2513
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2514
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2515
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2516
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2517
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2518
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2519
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2520
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2521
	FKN1单 5号手动单层百叶3×3、3×4、3x4靠墙米2024.11.2522

